HOUSE BILL NO. 679
INTRODUCED BY CLARK, WEEDING, GALVIN, SIMPKINS,
BURNETT, WYATT, GRINDE, SAYLES, RYE, GAGE, T. NELSON,
SIMON, D. BROWN, HERTEL, REHBEIN, HARRINGTON, VOGEL,
SWANSON, M. HANSON, SQUIRES, DRISCOLL, HIBBARD, TVEIT,
STRIZICH, LARSON, SWIFT, JERGESON, KEATING, RYAN,
KOEHNKE, MILLS, J. RICE, ELLIS, TASH, WANZENRIED,
SPRING, PAVLOVICH, MCCAFFREE, J. JOHNSON, KNOX,

and pursuant to sec. 18, Ch. 748, L. 1991, the inclusion of
22-3-811 terainatea June 30, 1993.)"
NEW SECTION. Section 7. Codification instruction. (l)
[Section 2) is• intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 61, chapter 8, part 1, and the provisions of Title
61, chapter 8, part 1, apply to [section 2).
-8- HB 679
HB 0679/02
l (2) (Sections 3 through 5] are intended to be codified
2 as an integral part of Title 23, chapter 2, part 8, and the
3 provisions of Title 23, chapter 2, part 8, apply to
4 (sections 3 through 5),
5 NBW-SBe~teN.--Section-&~~Effeei:i•e--date.-t~nis-aet➔-is--
6 effeet¼ve-eft-paaaa9e-and-app~e•eio
-End-
-9- HB 679
SDIATE STANDING COflMITTEE REPOR'l'
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 2
April l3, 1993
We, your conuoittee on Highways and Transportation having had
under consideration House Bill No. 679 (third reading copy -
blue), respectfully report that House Bill No, 679 be amended as
follows and as so amended be concurred in.
signed: ~ ~ - '-fh,,,_,_,_, __
Senator Betiyuski-Maus, Vice-Chair
That such amendments read:
l, Title, lines 20 through 22,
Following: "USE;" on line 20
Strike: remainder of line 20 through "ROADS;" on line 22
2, Title, page 2, line 2.
Following: "AMENDING"
Strike: "SECTIONS"
Insert: "SECTION"
Following: "17-7-502"
Strike: "AND 61-8-111"
3. Page 2, line 6 through page 4, line 9.
Strike: sections land 2 in their entirety
RenWllber: subsequent sections
4. Page 4, line 25.
Strike: ·-- PNLICENSED OPERATORS"
5. Page 6, lines 3 through 8.
Strike: subsection (5) in its entirety
6. Page 6, line 19,
Strike: •state"
Insert: "federal"
7. Page 6.
Following: line 25
Insert: "(4) Authorization for the ttaining program provided for
in subsection (1) is contingent upon the receipt of federal
funding for the program.•
8. Page 7, line 25.
Strike: "5"
Insert: •j'•
9. Page 8, lines 22 through 25.
..//ld. Coard.
1-Jfl!. ;ec. of Senate
~istj-~
~enacor ~arrying Bill 811508SC. San
Strike: subsection (1) in its entirety
10. Page 9, line 1.
Strike: "12)"
Following: "Sections"
Strike: 11 3 11
Insert: "l"
Following: "through"
Strike: "5"
Insert: "3"
11. Page 9, line 4.
Following: "sections"
Strike: "3"